

GAHC010092792019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1481/2019

M/S. UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.,
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 24 WHITES ROAD, CHENNAI- 600014
WITH ONE OF ITS REGIONAL OFFICE AT G.S. ROAD, CHRISTIANBASTI,
GUWAHATI-5, REP. BY ITS CHIEF REGIONAL MANAGER.

VERSUS

SMTI. HARIPRABHA GOGOI AND 4 ORS.
W/O- LATE LALIT CHANDRA GOGOI, R/O- KUMARANICHIGA,
BAMPATHER, P.S. AND P.O. BARBARUAH- 786007, DIST.- DIBRUGARH,
ASSAM.

2:SMTI. BOBBY GOGOI BORAH
W/O- SRI GAUTAM BORAH
R/O- KUMARANICHIGA
BAMPATHER
P.S. AND P.O. BARBARUAH- 786007
DIST.- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

3:SMTI. PUSPANJALI GOGOI
D/O- LATE LALIT CHANDRA GOGOI
R/O- KUMARANICHIGA
BAMPATHER
P.S. AND P.O. BARBARUAH- 786007
DIST.- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:SMTI. DIBYA LATA NATH
D/O- LATE MOHAN CH. NATH
R/O- STATION CHARIALI
P.S. AND P.O. SIBSAGAR- 785640

DIST.- SIBSAGAR
ASSAM. (OWNER OF VEHICLE NO. AS-04/A-3183).

5:SRI HEMANTA MECH
S/O- LATE NANDESWAR MECH

R/O- DARIKAPAR NAWJAN
P.S. AND P.O.- SIBSAGAR- 785640
DIST.- SIBSAGAR
ASSAM. (DRIVER OF VEHICLE NO. AS-04/A-3183)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD. A AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case :

M/S UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD

VERSUS

SMTI HARIPRABHA GOGOI AND 4 ORS

Advocate for :

Advocate for : appearing for SMTI HARIPRABHA GOGOI AND 4 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG

ORDER

Date : 27.4.2022

Heard Mr. A.J. Saikia, learned counsel for the applicant. None appeared for the respondent.

In view of the above, list the matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant